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No. 874, A. Published May 28, 1964.
Effective May 29, 1964.

CHAPTER 529

AN ACT to amend 157.05 (1) of the statutes relatlng to personal property
held by cemetery associations.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

157.05 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

157.056 (1) A cemetery or religious association authorized to hold
lands for cemetery purposes may take and hold not exceeding 80 acres of
land, to be used exclusively for burial of the dead, and personal property
not exceeding * * * $250,000 in value, to promote the objects of the associa-
tion; and if the cemetery is near to a city of more than 10,000 and less than
100,000 inhabitants the association may so take and hold not exceeding 160
acres of land; and if near to or within a city of 100,000 or more inhabitants
not exceeding 240 acres.

Approved May 20, 1964.
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